inclusive of all efforts between the parties regarding economic development but does set forth 
the parties’ understanding of the use of the Funding. 

Section 2.  Funding and Use of Funding.  

A. For City’s FY 2019-2020 (the “Period”), City shall provide Sixty Two Thousand Dollars 
($62,000.00) (the “Funding”) to Chamber from City's General Fund with a monthly payment of 
Five Thousand One Hundred and Sixty Seven Dollars ($5,167.00) for expenditures for the 
services and activities listed below to be completed within the period. Time is of the essence in 
the performance of this Agreement. 

1. Chamber, through its Executive Director, and City, through its City Manager (or his